
UT Administration of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli
Office of the Finance Secretary

Finance Department
Secretariat, Moti Daman.

No.4/34-FD/2011- 12/338 Dated: 28/07/2011.

Corrigendum to Office Memorandum

Sub: Introduction of E-Procurement System in the Departments and Head of
Department, Boards, Corporations of the Administration of UT of Daman & Diu
and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Nigams and Societies under the Administrative control
of the UT and which are funded by the Government of India.

Ref, 1) This office order No.4/34-FD/2011-12/216 dated 16/06/2011 for introduction of
e-Procurement in UT of Daman & Diu & Dadra & Nagar Haveli.

2) Office Memorandum No.4/34-FD/2011-12/295 Dated: 14/07/2011.

The para " 1(D)" at page No.2 of O.M referred at Sr-2 above may please be

read as: e-Procurement System shall be implemented by all the Government Departments

(including Head of Departments under their administrative controls) Boards, Corporations

of the Administration of UT of Daman & Diu and Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Nigams and

Societies under the administrative control of the Administration of UT of Daman & Diu

and Dadra & Nagar Haveli and which are funded by the Government; for undertaking

transactions having a value of !10 lakh (Rupees TEN lakh) and above instead of 25.00
lakhs and above.

(P.J. Bamania)
Joint Secretary (Finance)

To,
All the Department Head

Copy to : 1) Dy Director ( Planning & Statistics)
Govt. Printing Press, Daman - with a request to circulate to all Heads of
Offices in Daman and Diu district.

2) The DIO, NIC, Daman - with a request to upload in the Govt. website.


	page 1

